11%1)

Idesia polycarpa Maxim.
14F)FE

KELLLE :0.43
BEES : WAL
BER:2T~5Tum

e m b W VL <
Glochidion acuminatum

coS A5 F
K[ELHE:0.68

BEEES LA
EE:45~134um

(54)



A/ \21—hY)
E. Robusta J. E. Smith
JrEER
RELHE:0.57
BB Bl
BELZ:66~135um

FEFI%S
Hlicium anisatum L.
EILUF
RELHEE:0.75
BEEES: BRLA
HEE 18~67um




~ >
X% )inA
Rhaphiolepis indica Lindl,
INTF
KELLLE:0.89
BEEECS : HAL
EER:26~52um

hx/N\hra/x
Glochidion zeylanicum A. Juss.
rivE:!

KFLHLE 1 0.55

S RRF LM

BB 52~208 um

(56)



hoL=/
Dendropanax trifidus Makino
P

XL 10.68

BEEES: BRI
EE:37T~126um

DFF

Gardenia jasminoides Ellis . grandiflora Makino
FhHE

KELHEE :0.87

BEES Sl

EEL;16~26um




visVaTt

Symplocos prunifolia S. et Z.
INA/XR

KELLLE :0.57

BEES: B
BEERE:3T~T0um

O/NEF
Elaeocarpus japonicas S. et Z.
RILE/ 5
RECHLE:0.53

BB Sl
BEER:3T~T4um

(58)



Y
S XA
Euscaphis japonica Kanitz
YN YEF
K[EZHEE:0.65
BB B LA
EEE:29~T4um

Hh¥

Cleyera japonica Thunb.
YINTFR

KR E:0.72
BEEES : HALb
EE28~72um

(59)



4

Camellia sasanqua Thunb.
YINER

KELLE 1 0.89

B AERCS : HALA
EHE:19~Tlum

e L SRTSRER
Pttt AT i Y]
Mo g

FTF7ITS5XY
Veernicia fordii Airy Shaw
coOZAOHE
RELLLE:0.48
BEES: BRFLA

BB 40~18T um

(60)



N “
/X
Diospyros japonica S. et Z.
EVES I
KREZHLE:0.64

BEEEF LA
EHR97~149 1 m

SN A
Cinnamomum doederleinii Engl.
P VES !

KELLEE :0.65

B ERCS  HALA
EER:30~80um

(61)



4 o )
Fraxinus giriffithii C. B. Clarke
EOtAF
KRELLLE:0.79

BEBLS: BRFLA
EER:57T~126 um

LS >
VASE
Neolitsea sericea Koiadz.
HR /x5
KELHE:0.58
BEBCS: B
EE:41~100 um

(62)



& [ S o4
vH==3
Tricalysia dubia Ohwi
7hHF
KELLEE:0.79
BEEH : Bl
EER:32~51um

— >
BAZVAFING
Myrsine sequinii Lev.
IS E
KEZLLE :0.99
BB #ALb
EER 48~89 um

(63)



BAIIX DB

Premna corymbosa Rottl. et Willd. var.
obtusifolia Fletcher

IIISH

RELHLE :0.69

BEES: Bl

BB 41~119um

35/%
Aralia clata Seem.
e B )
KEHE:0.60
BB B LA
EER:22~186

(64)



“»
DA+
Diospyros morrisiana Hance
Hh¥x/%8
RELLLE : 0. 68
EEEH LA
EEE :67~119un

FHINARXT R
HARIXF
RELELEE:0.88
BEEES: #ALbt
EEE:75~119um

(65)



FHhNZoax
Symplocos lucida S. et Z.
N/ EF
KEZHE:0.69
BERCS : HALb
BEER:22~3Tum

FUONTITX
Meliosma squamulata Hance
VAPES !

RELLE :0.62

BB FALA
BEER:30~112um

(66)



AUVAUVE~
Litsea acuminate Kurata
P VES !

RELLLE :0.57
BEEES: HALbt
BB 56~89 um

EASXXA(F
Itea oldhamii C. K. Schneid.
ax /0455
KELHLE:0.67

BB AL
EHR:37~52um

(67)



EHAH+

Eurya japonica Thunb.
YINFTF
KELHLE:0.78
EERS: LA
EERK:26~T8um

EYAxUHh
Tutcheria virgate Nakai
YINFFR

S[ELHLE :0.69

EEEF : WL

BB 38~52um




EALX1)/N\

Daphniphyllum glaucescens Bl Ssp
teifsmannii Huang

RS A4 R

KEZLLE : 0.60

BEES B

EEL :33~4Tum

2h/%

Schefflera octophylla Harms
axE

KELHEE:0.42

EEEF] B
EEEL41~104 1 m

(69)



23

Hibiscus mutabilis I.
TAAH

RELHE :0.44
BB AL
BB 52~142 4 m

GV IASZ I MTAY ¢
Rhaphiolepis indica Lindl. Var.
liukiuensis Kitamura

NTH

RELHEE :1.03

BEEES: AL

BB 35~54um

(70)



—y
Sy YA
Symplocos glacis Koidz.
N/ EH

RELHLE :0.54
BEEES: HALb
BB 34~T5um

EF/F

llex integra Thunb.
EF/XF
KRELLE:0.86
BEEECS B
EER:46~67 um

(71)



aWAVJAE <
Camellia japonica L.
WINEFL
KREZHEE:0.85

B BB : B LA HLA
EHE:32~T5um

YI=virA
Cinnamomum japonicum Sieb.
P VES !

KRELLE:0.61

BB AL

B 45~9T um

(72)



YED
Meliosma rigida S. et Z.
VAPES !
KRELLLE:0.53
BEEES: HFLA
EEE:37T~127Tum

YNILTIITXE

Meliosma oldhamii Miq. Var. rhoifolia
Hatusima

FIIEH
KHLHLE 1 0.46
BEEES]: HAA
LR 75~209 um

(73)



N
JarEayFHIHhF
Adinandra ryukyuensis Masam
YINFF
KELEE:0.65
BEES: Sl
EEEL:28~54um

Ja¥aoEItA
Osmanthus marginatus Hemsl.
EIEA4F

RFCHLE:0.79

BEEES #LA

HEER 28~66 um

(74)



FAREREER

HE : AMOMEZHED LKL TWDIONRLETH D, LLEN
REWEED, D, BELT VD, FINT 0V, RERDND,
A OBENAEFED -V OBEIEE (g/cn’) & [F UE CTHEALIZDT
QAN

KRECELE - 20 CIREE65 % TEIREIE CE &I/ o T AM D&
£ (g/cm®) &R CAE THALIZ DT 220,

B VR L1385 & Uiz, HEUPBREE, MR G0 R LEUIFE
BTH DY,

BITIREE - HTic< &

FEER . [HONEADESW TR (K& EE/RVIREE) 2Lt
I LTHIK OKZEWSIEWE ATDIREE) F TOHOER

WERF - KO OEE OW NS TEICHIZH NS,

B - EE D EERICE S IX > TV D,
BIM  BEEDMEREICI - THRSI LTV 5,
B LA« B DS T AN ELY LT B,

AMEKRR : A 2D ECROEERZ LT, AMMLO N
TE. BB WTWRWAM AR LG EICREZ 5, H
WIC L > CRET HEKRTIR D, 728 20, PIRIX15%.
HREBIZ13%, AbHREIZ11% R & L. FORET D5 KR %2
GAKFBELNIN, PHEEKRERLY 1 ~2%%KE LTHHAT L LK
MIXZEL b T 7 W37z,

(75)



HEIEOHE—%

HitE 4
FA43
INARJINT)
FBILYHRL
PR SJAN
TILINF v/ X
Jh/x
SO OT/F
ESILEY
NItEUEY
145
23
RoAIRY
URFUAYRE
YUNILTITHx
=4
FTHAHLD
FTISFEY
Ay
FTHAXED
134
AWV S
9%
A¥
aANVEF
Y<ED
122
ISR/
hxn\hra/x
Ve
HoI0a
BALITY
DAl ARy
F&

tkE
0.18
0.30
0.33
0.35
0.37
0.37
0.41
0.41
0.42
0.43
0.44
0.44
0.46
0.46
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.50
0.50
0.51
0.51
0.51
0.53
0.53
0.53
0.54
0.54
0.55
0.56
0.56
0.56
0.57
0.57

HitE 4
AAa1—5hY)
vinVAvd
AUVAUVES
JHEAE
AXTF
I3/%

FANE

25/%
EALX)/N

2T /)%
YI=virA
AYavIL
FoNOTITX
FTHIRX*
F/Hx
YIVTIEY
dJVRXA
SN A
Ya)¥aorATHh+
A ZXh4T+
y—t1o/*
EASXXA1F
dAN\<THRY
HSonohra/E
hoLs/
rEoAx
BAIIA X
FThnzoax
EYAFHHUh
BAIAHER
TUINRY
YYEE

Y h¥

teE
0.57
0.57
0.57
0.58
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.60
0.60
0.61
0.61
0.62
0.62
0.64
0.64
0.65
0.65
0.65
0.65
0.66
0.67
0.67
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.69
0.69
0.69
0.70
0.71
0.71
0.72

Kt %
NE/*x
RILE/*
JaoF¥am<wy
HILAAI)
T
FHFFoiF=
JIJINT)F*
FTyay
Eaty
EYhE
bR
vAsEX
JaoF¥aoEIEA
Th¥
EEAYT
RAVAE S
EhH OIS
EF/*
oo
I9FF
Vi el Ly oo u b 2
FHINART R
FFFITIv) A
HHoh
VLS
Yao¥ayayay
YFENEIEA
FTY
RAZAFINT
RN w2
EIRALY

teE
0.73
0.74
0.74
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.76
0.76
0.77
0.78
0.79
0.79
0.79
0.80
0.82
0.85
0.86
0.86
0.87
0.87
0.88
0.88
0.89
0.89
0.91
0.93
0.94
0.98
0.99
1.03
1.06



B TR EIRDO#E—K

HiE 4

TA43
EILYHRL
TNt
INARJINTY
EQ

DA ARY
2T /)%
TUNRY
ROF IRy
BAT T
TILINFIv /%
YTEE
HoavIL
N2

FF
NItV
YINIIAY
BAITOFHER
v AN 4 )
HhAZXHh14T+x
RILE/F
YSTAT/%
Hoad0a
HR/*
IRFUIAVARF
1324

B (73R (N/mm?)
21.8
23.1
254
29.5
36.9
43.4
50.2
51.9
59.5
61.0
62.4
63.8
64.3
66.5
67.0
67.4
70.3
71.1
73.1
75.4
77.1
77.5
77.6
83.6
83.9
84.5

HEH

A¥
A
ESILEY
9%

) JINT/ X
AVYES
Igd/%
HILAN)
1XTF
Eyasy

e e VL
Th¥
EEATT
NnNt/x
=vir4
JayFao<y
AP

JaryFaraviay

YFENEIEA
hoeHo5
AR/ X

DAY
oo

AHFIHTTARY

EHIAY

B (3% BE (N/mm?)
85.6
88.0
90.9
91.2
94.0
97.6
97.9
98.5
101.8
102.6
102.7
104.2
105.7
109.4
109.7
113.9
123.7
123.7
126.6
143.2
149.0
155.7
156.4
164.9
221.2



BERARERRIEOHAE—H

B B 4
Foxont
TA43

(= Ly
RILINFIv /%
HhAXhA4TFx
DavrAiRy
RoA IR
Aoazi
IV
INRJINTY)
¥
HIJINT/Xx
FEIILYARL
AA\TRY
AANF
IRFVADAFX
AXT ¥
DR/ X
BAIFHEZ
ANV
EEAYT

27 /%

¥

27T/%

F¥

TUNKRY
RV B

Bz 2= (%)
4.15
4.43
4.47
5.1
5.23
5.53
5.53
5.58
5.91
5.97
6.18
6.28
6.67
6.77
6.88
6.9
7.08
7.15
7.33
7.51
7.6
7.71
7.71
7.71
7.71
7.78
7.86

B g 4
=urA
134
JaoFao<y
NIEEY
I3/%
NnNt/x

D 4ZAY)
HILANI)
oo
HSoAI/&
BAIT T
y—tA(T/F
YFENEHIA
RILR/F
ESILEY
Ao

Y<YEE

Tyay
W
hoeHH5
Ve
JaoFayasay
9%
AXxFoosoahnd
Th¥
EIIFD

i ESCT))
7.99
8.14
8.41
8.6
8.68
8.74
8.8
8.84
8.87
8.92
9.54
9.98
10.15
10.23
10.43
10.45
10.46
10.77
11.21
11.32
11.77
12.06
13.36
13.72
15.21
17.63
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